AMENDMENT #1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH
ELLIS PLANNING ASSOCIATES, INC. (RES 18-047)

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 15" day of May, 2018 by and between
ELLIS PLANNING ASSOCIATES, INC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said
Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Personal
Services Contract executed on February 13, 2018 by Resolution No. 18-047; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor provides consulting services in relation to the
Nevada County Public Health Department’s Local Oral Health Plan for the contract term
of February 13, 2018 through June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to extend the contract
termination date from June 30, 2018 to December 31, 2018 to allow the Contractor
additional time to complete services pursuant to the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. This amendment shall be effective as of May 1, 2018.

2. That Section (§3), Contract Termination Date, shall be changed to the
following: 12/31/2018.

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in
full force and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA: CONTRACTOR:

By: By:
Honorable Edward C. Scofield annon Eli, General Manager
Chair of the Board of Supervisors Ellis Planning Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 901
Nevada City, California 95959
ATTEST:
By:
Julie Patterson Hunter

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors



